

CITY OF EAST HOPE 110 SCHOOL ROAD/P.O. BOX 186 HOPE, IDAHO 83836 (208)264-5877 PHONE/FAX easthope.city@gmail.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Idaho Code and East Hope city codes that the East Hope City Council will conduct a public hearing to consider the following proposed city code amendment at **5:30 p.m. Tuesday, October 8, 2024**, at the East Hope City Hall, 110 School Road, East Hope, Idaho.

AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE NO. 285, ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE – SITE DEVELOPMENT & STORMWATER STANDARDS & PROCEDURES - The City of East Hope has initiated an amendment to its land use and subdivision codes to 1) update its stormwater erosion control regulations to adjust requirements for homeowner erosion control plans and to correct references to USGS and use of guidance manuals; 2) adopt a new site development section requiring a geotechnical analysis for hazardous sites due to slope, unstable soils, high water tables, springs, or other geologic or hydrologic hazards, and providing for a review process, standards, and exceptions.

The public may testify or present evidence at the public hearings. Written statements longer than one (1) standard letter-sized, single-spaced page must be submitted no later than six (6) calendar days prior to the public hearing. Written statements longer than one (1) standard letter-size page will not be accepted at the public hearing. Comments can be sent to PO Box 186, Hope, Idaho 83836.

Assistance for persons with disabilities may be provided upon verbal request or written notice to city staff at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

End of legal

To publish: One time in the Bonner County Daily Bee on September 18, 2024

To mail to taxing districts, airport manager, school district and media and post to web by September 20, 2024.